NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS
LOWER VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

You and each of you are hereby notified of the regular meetings of the Board of
Directors of the Lower Valley Fire Protection District called for 6 o’clock p.m. at
168 North Mesa Street, Fruita, Cotorado on the following dates in the year 2022.

Changes of dates and times may occur due to unforeseen circumstances and/or
additional meetings.

Special meetings may be scheduled.
Thursday, January 13, 2022
Thursday, February 10, 2022
Tuesday, March 10, 2022
Thursday, April 14, 2022
Thursday, May 12, 2022
Thursday, June 9, 2022
Thursday, July14, 2022
Thursday, August 11, 2022
Thursday, September 8, 2022

Thursday, October 13, 2022
Thursday, November 10, 2022

Thursday, December 8, 2022

Those persons wishing to be placed on the monthly agenda need to contact the office of
the District with a written request by the first Monday of each month.

FYI: October and December meetings have to be before the 15™ for presentation and adoption of the budget.



